THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 M 050906
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.

ITEM #42 P/N 1788177 WAS 1745356, SHEETS 3 & 7.| SL | 09/10/04 ME 04-06-75

CHANGED DIM SHEET 4, WAS 4—1/2| SLJ | 10/19/04 ME 04-08-13

MYE 'O6: DELETE OPT: 020—70240| MRZ | 04/06/05 MG 05-03-37

NEW _CUSHION P/N’S FOR ITEM #S 16,19,21—28;
DELETED #20; #3 {)TY 20 WAS 18; §£4 QTY'50 Was 4§| SL | 05/31/05| ME | 04-06-47

| [ X|le|—

CHANGED PN# & DESCR. ITEMS 6 & 8, SHEETS 1 & 7| SLJ | 09/19/05 05-09-06

19 PLCS @\

s

INSTALL BOTTOM HALF OF LEAN’G POST CENTERED
ON TANK COVER, PULL & SECURE HOSES.

ATTACH COVER, TRIM & HOSE.

MID SECTION

NOTE: IPS UNDER FOOTREST BRACKET &
@ USE #53 TO SECURE FOOTREST
BRACKET WHILE IPS SETS UP

(14)1/2 PORT

1/2 STBD

APPLY SEALANT TO ALL
FASTENER HOLES WHEN

SCREWS ARE INSTALLED. DRILL #5@ AND COUNTER SINK 6

@NSTALL ON 6” CENTERS 0.C. }’2” UP FROM BOTTOM OF DECK
FLANGE, CAULK SEAM W/ BOSTIC

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=3 .
=103 x=x1/1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R, AVILA [DATE: 03/13/03 [DRAWN: 1y READ |DATE:O3/O5/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BSOSTON ) A= K. RANIERI |OATE: 03/13/03 |DWe. TiE: 5200R

WHALER o [PBON L SCHOLZ [PAE 03/13/03 |F INAL ASSE N Y [N ReL &N No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFY. & WFG. ENGNEERIG GRovP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA |PATE: 03/19/03 020615 11201 1 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 M 050906

CLIPS INCL.
W/ BOLSTER

FWD. SECTION

SEE 09-201, 4 OF 7
FOR IPS LOCATION.

SET BACK OF PAD FLUSH

W/ EDGE OF BAG PATTERN

® BACKING PLATES PROVIDED W/HARDTOP FRAMEJ

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: | READ [DATE:g3/05/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ‘ 2900R
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =41 - -
— a/;w’ T Loz [FINAL ASSENMEBE LY [N R EN No: [OWe No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020615 11207 2 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 M 050906

REFER TO CONSOLE
ASSY. DWG. 09-201.

CENTER AT BOTTOM
OF RADIUS

SEE DWG. 09-409
FOR CUSHION AND
STUD INSTALLATION

NOTE: APPLY LOCKTITE
TO SECURING SCREWS

@ AT NUTS

CONSOLE DOOR

MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN (41) OPT:100-70055
“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: | READ  [DATE:g3/05/03 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 3200R
V 7. 7/0 % TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =141 - -
— G‘/PZ/P “ =§ 03 Xore [FINAL ASSENMEL Y [NT R EN N [OW. N SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020615 11201 3 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 11201
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

M 050906

MAGNETIC LATCH LOCATION

ROUTE TRANSDUCER WIRE

TO STBD ENGINE.

.|

STBD TRIM TAB RECESS.
(REF. POINT)

STD & 100-70017
DELETE W/ OPTIONS

020-70405
020-79999
@j D20—70240 ®
STD & 100-70017 g'—FUi"E'E\ﬁV/ BOTTOM
DELETE W/ OPTIONS —/1 1
020-70405 © Z
020-79999 ®
sos7on | P A P T ol [T _READ [PUE/05/07 [P onE_] o o oo o
1 7,/ V7= 4 TOLERMNCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XX( = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 5200R
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING 5/.20/’ wiiw  xexwe [FINAL ASSEMBLY [N RELEN N TOW. No SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020615 11207 4 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

11207

REV. CURRENT ECD

M 050906

PLACE CLEAT 3/4” DOWN
FORM TOP OF LID.
ALIGN PART W/ BARREL BOLT

SUN LOUNGE DETAIL

SECTION THRU FWD LOCKER

* OPT:100—70350

BOST “ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: | READ  [DATE:03/05/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. ‘ 2900R
‘iER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1. - ‘
e XX =+ .03 %=¢ 116 | I INCA L AS S E N B3 Y [INT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

020615 [11201 £ o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 M 050906

CONSOLE SUB—ASSY.

W@ [ DM

\.\ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 [ ORAWN: | READ [DATE:03/05/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 3200R
m‘ ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4+ .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=%.1 - -
— gﬁi///r ol R %: s [FINAL ASSE N B3| Y [NT RELECN No: [DW6. No: SHT. NO.
i i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020615 11207 6 o7




SRS %@@

©

050906

CURRENT ECD

REV.
M

©

11207

DWG. NO:

8%@88@@@@@

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

000D &

=N
l]—£ o
Parts List ®
STD/OPT |U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
36 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10 x % PTH SC 1008762
1] -1]EA ACC, PART MERC SPEEDOMETER/ TEMP DIGITAL 1477942
20 EA. NUT, HEX #1/4-20 SC 1260694
50 EA. WASHER FENDER 1/4” x 1.25” SC 1260678
8 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1” PTH SC 1008739
150 EA. SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.5” W/STP EPXY ORNG PFH SC 1814515 S _
1 EA. CAP, RUBRAIL BW3200R—03 TRNSM TRIM WHT 1738149 z |50
125 EA. SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.25"W/STP_EPXY ORNG PFH SC 1814516 2
19 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5” PTH SC 1008747 =g
30 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5” PPH SC 1008598 -
22 | 6 | EA SNAP STUD, W/ #8 x %" PH BR/NI/SS 0203786 g
2 EA. HOLDER, MAGNETIC SHORT 1746047 L Bwo
72 FT. INSERT, RUB RAIL GREY FLEX VINYL 1688740 8 %3 g 5
! EA. RUBRAIL, VINYL RIGID WHITE 20’ 1688739 s5ko
6 | 8 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” POH 1213354 SO\l ERQN
1 EA. CUSH, BW3200R—05 BOW FILR 1781881 @M [z O
1 | EA FILLER, HDPE BW3200R—03 SUN LNGR 1751847 )
1 | EA CLEAT, HDPE BW3200R—03 SUN LNGR 1751848 z "
1 EA. CUSH, BW3200R—05 STERN SEAT B/R 1781887 =
1 A EYSH, BW3200R=03—STERN_SEAT BASE 738194 u il
1 EA. CUSH, BW3200R—05 FWD PRT 1781884 S S
1 EA. CUSH, BW3200R—05 FWD STB 1781885 N
1 | EA CUSH, BW3200R—05 SUN LNGR FILR 1781888 < L]
1 EA. BOLSTER, BW3200R—05 AFT PRT 1781877 2| ()
1 EA. BOLSTER, BW3200R—05 AFT STB 1781878 S 0
1 EA. BOLSTER, BW3200R—05 FWD CTR 1781876 E <
1 EA. BOLSTER, BW3200R—05 FWD PRT 1781879 —
1 EA. BOLSTER, BW3200R—05 FWD STB 1781880 0
1 EA. HARD TOP SUB—ASSEMBLY 08—401 I
3 EA. RUBRAIL, VINYL RIGID WHT 17.5’ 1727229 ¥l g
1 EA. FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSY 09-301 T[4
2 EA. THRU-HULL, PVC PRESS—FIT 1042084 = /
2 EA. NUT, PVC RETAINING THRU—HULL 1042068 Zle L:
36 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 PTH SC 1008804 21°
15 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1.5” POH SC 1305788 o e
15 | EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 1007772 23 =
15 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 gz
46 EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #1/4-20 SC 1007764 B 5
1 EA. LEANING POST/ LIVEWELL SUB—ASSY 09-419 98" ¢
1 EA. ANCHOR, 25LB PLOW 1733352 §§ L E
1 | EA ANCHOR, 25LB POLISHED SS PLOW 1747577 43~ O
1 EA. ROPE/CHN KIT, LOFRANS 9/16"X200'/5/16"X25™ HT 1788177 27 S
1 EA. ANCHOR SHACKLE, SS SWIVEL 1/4"-5/16" 1900LBS 1747516 25g=% 5
1 EA. HOLDER, HDPE BW3200R-03 WNDLS REMOTE 1748934 5.2 g
16 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.25” PPH 1260975 oz
2 EA. WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 58
2 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 5/8” POH SC 1347186 £ 2
2 EA. NUT, ACORN #8—-32 SC 1752458 EEE
4 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” POH SC 1008507 <
2 | EA BOLT, BARREL SS SPRING LOADED 1206143 °
2 | EA BRACKET, OFFSET 180DA—02 1581628 3 N
6 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #B8A x 5/8” PTH 1010925 N
1 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1” PPH SC 1008689 §
3 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A—24 X 2” PTH SC 1008754 't R
1 [-1]EA ACC PART, MERC FINDER/TRANSDUCER, TRNS MNT 1738329 "l 8
4 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 2" PPH SC 1008614 N3
4 EA. NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786 z‘ §
1 EA. CONSOLE SUB-ASSY 09-201 E§ N
© S
mi §
AN




